STATE OF CALI FORNI A

Bl D OPENI NG DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATI ON

DB GOALS:
PROPGOSALS | SSUED 17

NUMBER OF Bl DDERS 6
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

Bl D RANK

05/ 30/ 02
12-076004

B I

12- ORA-91-8.5/9.5

DI SADVANTAGED BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SE -
1, 454, 000

FUND TOTAL
ENG NEERS EST

HA25

1,316, 000. 00 AMOUNT UNDER

D

SUMMARY

I N ANAHEI M COUNTY | N ANAHEI M AND

CRANGE AT VARI QUS LOCATI ONS

PLANTI NG AND | RRI GATI ON

RAS

Bl D TOTAL

1, 068, 095. 00

1, 169, 734. 20

1, 186, 023. 25

1, 267, 663. 18

1,273, 354. 00

Bl DDER | D

15. 0%

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS

247, 905. 00

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Bl D245
PACE 1
06/ 03/ 02
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
68 CONTRACT | TEMS

FEDERAL Al D ACNH X059-(039)E

930

PERCENT UNDER EST 18. 84

Bl DDER | NFORVMATI ON  ( NAVE/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

BELAI RE VWEST LANDSCAPE | NC

P O BOX 6270
BUENA PARK CA 90622

DI VERSI FI ED LANDSCAPE CO

33801 WASHI NGTON STREET
W NCHESTER CA 92596

REYCO SM TH AND REYNOLDS
ERCSI ON CONTRCL | NC

206 N SM TH AVE

CORONA CA 92800

T B PENI CK AND SONS | NC

9747 COLSON DRI VE
SAN DI EGO CA 92121

KARLESKI NT CRUM | NC

P O BOX 5358
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 93403

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

714 523-9200
00448636
714 523-9201

909 926- 7444
00576183
909 926- 7440

909 737-6778
00773137
909 737-4909

858 558-1800
00185381
858 558-1881

805 543-3304
00247631
805 543-3827



12- 076004
12- ORA-91-8
05/ 30/ 02

1, 295, 482. 12

3

LOS ANGELES ENG NEERI NG | NC

4134 TEMPLE CI TY BLVD
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Bl D245
PACE 2
06/ 03/ 02

626 454-5222
00591176
FAX 626 454-5226



12- 076004
12- ORA-91-8
05/ 30/ 02

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D245

PAGE 3

06/ 03/ 02
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

AVERI CAN BARRI CADE
ANAHEI M CA

AYALA AND SONS
SAN BERNARDI NO CA

CROWN FENCE
LONG BEACH CA

HYDROSPROUT
ESCONDI DO CA

MOCRE ELECTRI CAL
CORONA CA

REPLENI SH PRODUCTS
TEMECULA CA

TRl BORI NG
LA PALMA CA

V AND E TREE SERVI CE
CRANGE CA

VALLEY CONCRETE PLACI NG
SYLVAR CA

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA AND PORTABLE MESSAGE Sl GNS

TYPES 1 AND 2 CONCRETE AND MAI NTENANCE VEH CLE PULLCUT

CHAI' N LI NK GATES

ERCSI ON CONTRCL

ELECTRI CAL, | RRI GATI ON AND PUMP

MJLCH

BORI NG

CLEAR AND GRUB

SLOPE PAVI NG



12- 076004
12- ORA-91-8
05/ 30/ 02

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D245

PAGE 4

06/ 03/ 02
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

AYALA DRI LLI NG
FONTANA CA

BAYWOCD ENVI RONMENTAL
SAN RAFAEL CA

CALMEX ENG NEERI NG
Rl VERSI DE CA

CROMN FENCE
SANTA FE SPRI NGS CA

H GHWAY SAFETY
CHI NO CA

HYDROSPROUT
CRANGE CA

MOCRE ELECTRI C
CORONA CA

TRADEMARK CONCRETE SYSTEMS
ANAHEI M CA

VALLEY CONCRETE
SYLVAR CA

| TEM 52 ( PARTI AL)

I TEMS 1 AND 7 (PARTI AL)

| TEM 55 ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 64 ( PARTI AL)

I TEMS 3 AND 5 ( PARTI AL)

I TEMS 12 THRU 17 (PARTI AL)

| TEM 66 AND 67 ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 62 AND 63 ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 59 ( PARTI AL)



12- 076004 Bl D245

12- ORA-91-8 PAGE 5

05/ 30/ 02 06/ 03/ 02
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 ALCORN FENCE CO CHAI' N LI NK GATES
1212 WEST STRUCK AVE
CRANGE CA 92667

AYALA BORI NG | NC BORI NG
10150 POPULAR AVE
FONTANA CA 92335

H  WAY SAFETY RENTALS | NC CONSRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS
13310 5TH ST
CHI NO CA 91710

MOCRE ELECTRI CAL CONSTRUCTI ON ELECTRI CAL SERVI CE BOOSTER PUMPS
463 N SM TH AVE
CORONA CA 92880

V AND E TREE SERVI CE | NC REMOVE AND PRUNE EXSI TI NG PLANTS
P O BOX 3280
CRANGE CA 92857

VALLEY CONCRETE PLACI NG | NC SLOPE PAVI NG
P O BOX 922109
SYLMAR CA 91342-2109

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 CALMEX ENG NEERI NG | TEM 55
Rl VERSI DE CA
CONSOLI DATED WASTE | NDUSTRI ES | TEM 6

MONTCLAI RE CA
CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



12- 076004 Bl D245

12- ORA-91-8 PAGE 6

05/ 30/ 02 06/ 03/ 02
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 I MPERI AL | RRI GATI ON SUPPLY | RRI GATI ON SUPPLY
ESCONDI DO CA
MOORE ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTI NG | TEMS 66 AND 67
CORONA CA
QUALI TY HYDROSEEDI NG I TEM5S 12 THRU 17
RAMONA CA
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 ADVANCED SAFETY PRODUCTS | NC | TEM 5 (PARTI AL)
FALLBROOK CA
AVERI CAN BARRI CADE | NC | TEM 3 ( PARTI AL)
ANAHEI M CA
AYALA BORI NG | NC | TEM 52 ( PARTI AL)
FONTANA CA
CALMEX ENG NEERI NG | NC | TEM 55 ( PARTI AL)
Rl VERSI DE CA
MOORE ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTI NG | NC | TEMS 66 AND 67 ( PARTI AL)
CORONA CA
THOVAS AND PRATT ITEMS 1 AND 7 ( PARTI AL)
PI NOLE CA
TRADEMARK CONCRETE SYSTEMS | TEMS 61 AND 62 ( PARTI AL)
ANAHEI M CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



12- 076004
12- ORA-91-8
05/ 30/ 02

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF

Bl D245

PAGE 7

06/ 03/ 02
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

VALLEY CONCRETE PLACI NG | NC
SYLVAR CA

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

| TEM 59 ( PARTI AL)

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

CALMEX ENG NEERI NG
Rl VERSI DE CA

GOLDEN WEST FENCI NG
VEESTM NSTER CA

Hl GHLI GHT ELECTRI C
Rl VERSI DE CA

HYDROSPRUT
ESCONDI DO CA

MAI NTENANCE VEHI CLE PULLOQUT

FENCI NG

ELECTRI CAL

ERCSI ON CONTROL



12- 076004 Bl D245

12- ORA-91- 8 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
05/ 30/ 02 06/ 03/ 02
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO, CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D AMOUNT
1 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTI ON LS LUMP SUM 5, 000. 00* 5, 000. 00
PREVENTI ON PLAN
2 074020 WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
3 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUMP SUM 5, 000. 00* 5, 000. 00
4 (S) 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
5 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN LS LUMP SUM 6, 000. 00* 6, 000. 00
6 190103 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON ( TYPE Y) VB 110 100. 00 11, 000. 00
(AERI ALLY DEPOSI TED LEAD)
7 190110 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2, 000. 00* 2, 000. 00
8 200002 ROADSI DE CLEARI NG LS LUMP SUM 50, 000. 00* 50, 000. 00
9 200052 PRUNE EXI STI NG PLANTS LS LUMP SUM 2, 000. 00* 2, 000. 00
10 200114 ROCK BLANKET MR 820 48. 00 39, 360. 00
11 202011 MULCH VB 1, 500 30. 00 45, 000. 00
12 203014 FI BER ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 2, 830 .80 2, 264. 00
13 203024 COVPOST ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 11, 300 .48 5, 424. 00
14 203026 MOVE- | N/ MOVE- OUT ( ERCSI ON' CONTROL) EA 3 450. 00 1, 350. 00
15 023901 PURE LI VE SEED ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 110 91. 00 10, 010. 00
(TYPE 1)
16 023902 PURE LI VE SEED ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 54 138. 00 7, 452. 00
(TYPE 2)
17 203061 STABI LI ZI NG EMULSI ON ( ERCSI ON CONTROL) KG 600 2.80 1, 680. 00
18 204005 PLANT ( GROUP E) EA 3, 900 1. 50 5, 850. 00
19 204006 PLANT ( GROUP F) EA 16, 700 . 60 10, 020. 00
20 204008 PLANT ( GROUP H) EA 35, 200 .60 21, 120. 00
21 204013 PLANT ( GROUP M EA 2,100 1.00 2,100. 00
22 023903 PLANT (GROUP Z) (5 M EA 40 350. 00 14, 000. 00
23 023904 PLANT (GROUP 7) (3 M EA 14 300. 00 4, 200. 00
24 204035 PLANT ( GROUP A) EA 3, 900 6. 00 23, 400. 00
25 204036 PLANT ( GROUP B) EA 87 17. 00 1, 479. 00
26 204038 PLANT ( GROUP U) EA 230 85. 00 19, 550. 00
27 204099 PLANT ESTABLI SHVENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 110, 000. 00* 110, 000. 00
28 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS LUMP SUM 15, 000. 00* 15, 000. 00
29 206611 25 MM ELECTRI C REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 11 220. 00 2, 420. 00
30 206613 40 MM ELECTRI C REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 24 230. 00 5, 520. 00
31 206614 50 MM ELECTRI C REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 10 250. 00 2, 500. 00
32 206616 75 MM ELECTRI C REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1 500. 00 500. 00
33 206753 24 STATI ON | RRI GATI ON CONTROLLER EA 1 3, 200. 00 3, 200. 00

(WALL MOUNTED)



12- 076004 Bl D245

12- ORA-91-8 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
05/ 30/ 02 06/ 03/ 02

| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED

NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT

34 206755 30 STATI ON | RRI GATI ON CONTROLLER EA 1 4,500. 00 4,500. 00
(WALL MOUNTED)

35 023905 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00
ACTUATOR SYSTEM

36 023906 FLOW SENSOR EA 1 450. 00 450. 00

37 (F) 208249 20 MM PLASTI C Pl PE (PR 200) M 3,035 6. 80 20, 638. 00
(SUPPLY LI NE)

38 (F) 208250 25 MM PLASTI C Pl PE (PR 200) M 2, 630 7.00 18, 410. 00
(SUPPLY LI NE)

39 (F) 208251 32 MM PLASTI C Pl PE (PR 200) M 2,031 8. 00 16, 248. 00
(SUPPLY LI NE)

40 (F) 208252 40 MM PLASTI C Pl PE (PR 200) M 1,272 9. 00 11, 448. 00
(SUPPLY LI NE)

41 (F) 208253 50 MM PLASTI C Pl PE (PR 200) M 2,342 11.00 25, 762. 00
(SUPPLY LI NE)

42 (F) 208255 75 MM PLASTI C Pl PE (PR 200) M 2, 000 14. 00 28, 000. 00
(SUPPLY LI NE)

43 208465 SPRI NKLER ( TYPE A-5) EA 49 30. 00 1, 470. 00

44 208466 SPRI NKLER ( TYPE A- 6) EA 49 30. 00 1, 470. 00

45 208467 SPRI NKLER ( TYPE A-7) EA 187 30. 00 5, 610. 00

46 208468 SPRI NKLER ( TYPE A- 8) EA 89 30. 00 2, 670. 00

47 208483 SPRI NKLER ( TYPE C- 3) EA 1, 400 28. 00 39, 200. 00

48 208493 75 MM GATE VALVE EA 3 275. 00 825. 00

49 023907 50 MM FI LTER ASSEMBLY UNI T EA 14 300. 00 4, 200. 00

50 023908 40 MM BALL VALVE EA 5 225. 00 1, 125. 00

51 023909 50 MM BALL VALVE EA 9 235. 00 2,115. 00

52 208799 250 MM WELDED STEEL Pl PE CONDUI T M 75 250. 00 18, 750. 00
(6.35 MM THI CK)

53 023910 150 MM | RRI GATI ON CONDUI T M 110 20. 00 2, 200. 00

54 209502 BOOSTER PUMP EA 1 9, 000. 00 9, 000. 00

55 209801 MAI NTENANCE VEHI CLE PULLOUT EA 3 1, 000. 00 3, 000. 00

56 023911 AGGREGATE BASE DRI VE VB 664 70. 00 46, 480. 00

57 023912 DECOVPOSED GRANI TE NO. 1 VB 440 165. 00 72, 600. 00

58 023913 DECOVPCSED GRANI TE NO. 2 MB 52 165. 00 8, 580. 00

59 (S) 721810 SLOPE PAVI NG ( CONCRETE) VB 54 450. 00 24, 300. 00

60 (S) 023914 CONCRETE BAND M 350 20. 00 7, 000. 00

61 023915 CONCRETE SLAB EA 1 2,500. 00 2,500. 00

62 (S) 023916 M NOR CONCRETE ( TYPE 1) VB 142 785. 00 111, 470. 00



12- 076004 Bl D245

12- ORA- 91- 8 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BI DDER PAGE 10

05/ 30/ 02 06/ 03/ 02

| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED

NO, CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D ANOUNT

63 (S) 023917 M NOR CONCRETE (TYPE 11) B 93 675. 00 62, 775. 00

64 (S) 802675 6.1 M CHAI N LI NK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8) EA 4 800. 00 3, 200. 00

65 (S) 023918 | RRI GATI ON CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABI NET EA 1 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00

( DOUBLE)

66 (S) 860797 ELECTRI C SERVI CE (1 RRI GATI ON) LS LUMP SUM 16, 000. 00* 16, 000. 00

67 (S) 860798 BOOSTER PUMP ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 4, 000. 00* 4, 000. 00

68 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUMP SUM 35, 000. 00* 35, 000. 00

TOTAL 1, 068, 095. 00



| TEM
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12- 076004

12- ORA-91-8

05/ 30/ 02

.00
.25
.50
.00
. 00*
. 00*
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.25
.00
.95

13800.
195500.
14842.
2365.
5280.
2250.
525.
7558.
8200.
1120.
530.
15933.
15780.
14115.

SUMMARY

OF

REMA/

300.
140.
140.

500.
475.

10.

20.

80.

150, 000.
32, 000.
220.
250.
300.
600.

15, 000.
18, 000.
4, 000.
1, 500.
.25
.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00*
00*
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

18400.
150000.
32000.
2420.
6000.
3000.
600.
15000.
18000.
4000.
1500.
12898.
13150.
14217.

NI NG BI DDERS
FOURTH

Bl D AMOUNT
4, 480. 00* 4480
16, 800. 00* 16800
3, 584. 00* 3584
22, 400. 00* 22400
14, 313. 60* 14313
392. 00 43120
7,280. 00* 7280
50, 000. 00* 50000
13, 440. 00* 13440
67. 20 55104
22.40 33600
.77 2179
.47 5311
448. 00 1344
92. 96 10225
141.12 7620
2. 80 1680
1.68 6552
.31 5177
.31 10912
4.48 9408
504. 00 20160
560. 00 7840
6.72 26208
7.84 682
84. 00 19320.
168, 000. 00* 168000
28, 000. 00* 28000.
207. 20 2279
224. 00 5376.
252.00 2520
420. 00 420.
4,480. 00 4480
5, 600. 00 5600
2,072.00 2072
448. 00 448.
4.48 13596.
4.76 12518.
5.60 11373.

Bl D245
PAGE 11
06/ 03/ 02
FI FTH
Bl D AMOUNT
7,500. 00* 7500
13, 150. 00* 13150
2,500. 00* 2500
24,000. 00* 24000
16, 600. 00* 16600
85. 00 9350
11, 750. 00* 11750
50, 000. 00* 50000
8, 100. 00* 8100
55. 00 45100
30. 00 45000
2.00 5660
. 86 9718
650. 00 1950
143. 00 15730
126. 00 6804
4.00 2400
1.10 4290
.60 10020
.60 21120
3.50 7350
1, 035. 00 41400
655. 00 9170
15. 00 58500
30. 00 2610
101. 00 23230.
173, 150. 00* 173150
20, 000. 00* 20000.
280. 00 3080
298. 00 7152
327.00 3270
361. 00 361.
6, 265. 00 6265
8, 180. 00 8180
1, 800. 00 1800.
690. 00 690.
4.60 13961.
4.70 12361.
5. 00 10155.



| TEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
TOT

12- 076004

12- ORA-91-8
05/ 30/ 02
SECOND

Bl D AMOUNT
7.25 9222. 00
8.10 18970. 20
8.90 17800. 00
21.00 1029. 00
42.00 2058. 00
25.00 4675. 00
42.00 3738. 00
15. 00 21000. 00
265. 00 795. 00
515. 00 7210. 00
165. 00 825. 00
185. 00 1665. 00
236. 00 17700. 00
245. 00 26950. 00
12, 000. 00 12000. 00
6, 050. 00 18150. 00
32.00 21248. 00
65. 00 28600. 00
65. 00 3380. 00
476. 00 25704. 00
24. 00 8400. 00
5, 500. 00 5500. 00
957. 00 135894. 00
710. 00 66030. 00
1, 250. 00 5000. 00
2,450. 00 2450. 00
16, 523. 00* 16523. 00
4, 200. 00* 4200. 00
33, 500. 00* 33500. 00
1,169, 734. 20

SUMMARY OF REMA
THI RD

Bl D AMOUNT
10. 00 12720
10. 50 24591
15. 00 30000
55. 00 2695
65. 00 3185
50. 00 9350
62. 00 5518
10. 00 14000
500. 00 1500
700. 00 9800
300. 00 1500
500. 00 4500
300. 00 22500
50. 00 5500
12, 000. 00 12000
6, 000. 00 18000
45. 00 29880
60. 00 26400
75. 00 3900
550. 00 29700
15. 00 5250
5, 000. 00 5000
150. 00 21300
200. 00 18600
2, 000. 00 8000
5, 000. 00 5000
36, 000. 00* 36000
15, 000. 00~ 15000
90, 000. 00* 90000
1, 186, 023. 25

N

N G

Bl DDERS
FOURTH

Bl D AMOUNT
6.72 8547
7.84 18361
8. 68 17360
28. 00 1372
39. 20 1920
28. 00 5236
39. 20 3488
13. 44 18816
319. 20 957
364. 00 5096
112. 00 560
224. 00 2016
201. 60 15120
20. 16 2217
22,400. 00 22400
6, 720. 00 20160
67. 20 44620
184. 80 81312
196. 00 10192
464. 80 25099
33. 60 11760
2, 240. 00 2240
593. 60 84291
593. 60 55204
1, 568. 00 6272
1, 344.00 1344
16, 912. 00* 16912
2, 800. 00* 2800.
126, 560. 00* 126560
1, 267, 663. 18

Bl D245
PAGE 12
06/ 03/ 02
FI FTH
Bl D AMOUNT
5.25 6678
6. 00 14052
10. 80 21600
47. 00 2303
52. 00 2548
38. 00 7106
64. 00 5696
9. 45 13230
347.00 1041
605. 00 8470
198. 00 990
215. 00 1935
300. 00 22500
45. 00 4950
10, 900. 00 10900
4,950. 00 14850
57. 00 37848
153. 00 67320
158. 00 8216
456. 00 24624
23.00 8050.
1, 200. 00 1200.
835. 00 118570.
675. 00 62775.
550. 00 2200
2, 550. 00 2550
16, 500. 00* 16500.
2, 800. 00* 2800.
68, 425. 00* 68425
1,273, 354. 00



12- 076004 Bl D245

12- ORA-91-8 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 13
05/ 30/ 02 06/ 03/ 02
| TEM SI XTH
Bl D AMOUNT

1 5, 200. 00* 5200. 00

2 5, 300. 00* 5300. 00

3 6, 200. 00* 6200. 00

4 41, 672. 00* 41672. 00

5 20, 125. 00* 20125. 00

6 224. 82 24730. 20

7 2,760. 00* 2760. 00

8 50, 000. 00* 50000. 00

9 21, 344. 00* 21344, 00
10 61. 89 50749. 80
11 19.21 28815. 00
12 80 2264. 00
13 50 5650. 00
14 460. 00 1380. 00
15 94. 91 10440. 10
16 144. 00 7776. 00
17 2. 80 1680. 00
18 4.37 17043. 00
19 28 4676. 00
20 27 9504. 00
21 1.67 3507. 00
22 445. 00 17800. 00
23 321.00 4494, 00
24 7.08 27612. 00
25 16. 76 1458. 12
26 87.00 20010. 00
27 244, 000. 00* 244000. 00
28 9, 250. 00* 9250. 00
29 176. 23 1938. 53
30 230. 00 5520. 00
31 288. 00 2880. 00
32 345. 00 345. 00
33 5, 900. 00 5900. 00
34 6, 000. 00 6000. 00
35 863. 00 863. 00
36 863. 00 863. 00
37 3.79 11502. 65
38 4.11 10809. 30
39 4.84 9830. 04




| TEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
TOT

12- 076004

12- ORA-91-8
05/ 30/ 02
SI XTH

Bl D AMOUNT
5.51 7008. 72
5.94 13911. 48
8. 02 16040. 00
20. 52 1005. 48
42. 37 2076. 13
17. 56 3283. 72
31.33 2788. 37
9.61 13454. 00
423. 00 1269. 00
432. 00 6048. 00
196. 00 980. 00
230. 00 2070. 00
265. 00 19875. 00
29. 00 3190. 00
31, 000. 00 31000. 00
4,227.00 12681. 00
63. 30 42031. 20
176. 22 77536. 80
176. 24 9164. 48
572. 00 30888. 00
30. 00 10500. 00
10, 000. 00 10000. 00
480. 00 68160. 00
483. 00 44919. 00
1, 265. 00 5060. 00
1, 150. 00 1150. 00
17, 250. 00* 17250. 00
17, 250. 00* 17250. 00
123, 000. 00* 123000. 00

1, 295, 482. 12

SUMMARY

OF

REMA/

N

N G

B

DDERS

Bl D245
PACE 14
06/ 03/ 02



